

CRLREV No. 813 of 2013

09.09.2016 Mr. J. K. Panda, learned counsel appearing for the opposite party submitted that he has filed misc. case on dated 25.07.2016 for disbursement of the amount deposited by the petitioner in the Court below.

The registry is directed to trace out the misc. case and place it on record.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the opposite party submitted that the opposite party is ready and willing to settle the dispute after receipt of the compensation amount as awarded by the learned Courts below. Since the offence under section 138 of the N.I. Act is a compoundable offence, learned counsel for the opposite party is directed to serve a written notice on the learned counsel for the petitioner indicating therein that the matter shall be listed on 19th September 2016.

..
S. K. Sahoo, J.