

CRLREV No.813 of 2013
Misc. Case No. 854 of 2016
09.12.2016

This is an application filed by the opp.party for release of the deposited amount Rs.1,00,000/- (rupees one lakh) along with accrued interest in his favour.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the opp.party that though vide order dated 19.09.2013 in Misc. Case No. 1263 of 2013, direction was given to the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs. 12,00,000/- (rupees twelve lakhs) in the Court learned S.D.J.M., Berhampur, Ganjam in I.C.C. Case No. 133 of 2010 within a period of four weeks from that date but the petitioner has only dep

osited a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- (rupees one lakh only) and he has not complied with the order.

In view of such submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, it is directed that the learned Trial Court shall release the deposited amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (rupees one lakh only) along with accrued interest in favour of the opp.party forthwith on proper application and the opp. party is at liberty to take steps for realization of the balance of compensation amount from the petitioner in accordance with law.

Accordingly, the Misc. Case is disposed of.

S.K.Sahoo, J.